

Lease No. 3296

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

| Paul O. Fiedler & Esther R. Fiedler | The Chartiers Oil Company | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | NAME OF WELL OPERATOR | | | | | |
| First Huntington National Bank Bldg. | 1518 Farmers Bank Building | | | | | |
| Huntington, West Virginia | Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania | | | | | |
| ADDRESS | COMPLETE ADDRESS | | | | | |
| | May 1st, | _, 19.58 | | | | |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | PROPOSED LOCATION | | | | | |
| | Butler | District | | | | |
| ADDRESS | | | | | | |
| Paul O. Fiedler & Esther R. Fiedler | Wayne 38° 15' Well No. 1 82° 36' | County | | | | |
| OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS | 78° 13' | 80,115840 | | | | |
| Huntington, West Vitginia | Well No. 1 92º 30' | (all (6)0, - | | | | |
| ADDRESS | Paul O. Fiedler | Farm | | | | |
| GENTLEMEN: | - Confidence of a state of the | rarm | | | | |
| The undersigned well operator is entitled to dr | rill upon the above named farm or tract | of land for | | | | |
| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case n | | | | | | |
| October 9, 1945 , made b | | | | | | |
| United Fuel Gas Company | | | | | | |
| of October, 1945 ,in | | | | | | |
| | the office of the County Clerk for said | County in | | | | |
| Book 34 , page 23 . | | | | | | |
| The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent of to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operand County above named, determined by survey and colland marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and lead to see the seed beyond the seed by | perator on the farm and in the Magister courses and distances from two permanen | rial District t points, or | | | | |
| of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sa aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as | and filed their maps as required by law, ex | the bound- scepting the | | | | |
| The above named coal operators or coal owners (i desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will caus coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Do that forms for use in making such objections will be fron request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same. | are required to make by Section 3 of some a dangerous condition in or about their ment of Mines within ten* days from the epartment. Said coal operators are further urnished to them by the Department of Mines definitely as is reasonably possible the | aid Code, if r respective r receipt of her notified les promptly ground or | | | | |
| (The next paragraph is to be completed only i | in Department's copy.) | | | | | |
| Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were n | | the above | | | | |
| named coal operators or coal owners at their above shor on the same day with the mailing or delivery of twest Virginia. | own respective addressda | v before. | | | | |
| 10 전 | uly yours, | | | | | |
| 3 20 000011 200 | THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPAN | v | | | | |
| Active Man Son | WELL OPERATOR W | | | | | |
| 750 1950 D | 1518 Farmers Bank Buildi | | | | | |
| Address) | STREET | 16 | | | | |
| SEPT OF REIN OF WALL OF | Pittsburgh 22, | | | | | |
| MAY 1958 WEST VIRGINIA OF MINES Well Operator | | 8/18/2023 | | | | |
| 08/11 or C1 4/8/ | | 0,10,2020 | | | | |
| लंग गांग | Pennsylvania state | | | | | |
| *Cootion 9 Tf 1 11-41- 1 Cl 1 | - IAIR | | | | | |

*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

way - 1088

WAY-1088 PERMIT NUMBER



PARTE OF WEST VINGSHILL

Lease No. 3296

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Paul V. Fiedler & Hether H. Fiedler Lie Karnere Dank Brillein Pik Sebuern 22, Remoylvenia First Huntington Wational Cank Slag. Esy let, Path O. Fiedler & Esther H. Fiedler bunting ton, lest Virginia Part of Pacific Const The understgned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or treet of land for Cobober 9, 1945 _____ madeby Blender Davis and Bervey Davis to October, 1945 in the office of the County Clark for said County in Book 34 page 23 (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Danariment's cory.) AND THOU I WOUND IN TOTAL HOTELTHO WENT william state agency & Silve Picto orghosz, 08/18/2023

*Section 3 . . If no such objections he filed or he found by the desertment of raines, within said paried of ten days from the receipt of said notice and that my the desertment of names, to gaid orangeed location, the department while first first he discussed to the well operators to the desertment the first of himse of such plat, that he objects one have been made by the coal operators to the location, or the measure of the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator antiported to proceed to fril at said location.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Lease No. 3296

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

| To The Department of Mines, | |
|---|--|
| Charleston, W. Va. | |
| Paul O. Fiedler & Esther R. Fiedler | PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER First Huntington National Bank Bldg. | NAME OF WELL OPERATOR |
| Huntington, West Virginia | 1814 Seventh Street, Parkersburg, W. Va |
| ADDRESS | COMPLETE ADDRESS |
| | December 7, 1965 |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | |
| | PROPOSED LOCATION |
| ADDRESS | District |
| | Wayne |
| Paul O. Fiedler & Esther R. Fiedler | County |
| | Well No. 1 |
| Huntington, West Virginia | |
| ADDRESS | Paul O. Fiedler Farm |
| GENTLEMEN: | Elevation 658.40 Acres 135 |
| The undersigned well operator is entitled to di | rill upon the above named farm or tract of land for |
| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case r | |
| | y Elender Davis and Harvey Davis to |
| | |
| October 1045 | and recorded on the 22nd day |
| of October, 1945 ,in | the office of the County Clerk for said County in |
| Book 34 , page 23 . | |
| to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well of and County above named, determined by survey and cland marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sa | believes there are no coal operators exercises helicity |
| coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as | and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the saddressees. |
| The above named coal operators or coal owners (i desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will caus coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said D that forms for use in making such objections will be fon request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same. | ment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of epartment. Said coal operators are further notified turnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or |
| (The next paragraph is to be completed only | in Department's copy.) |
| Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were | mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above |
| named coal operators or coal owners at their above sh or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of t West Virginia. | nown respective addressday before, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, |
| | ruly yours, |
| | By: Corporation |
| | WELL OPERATOR |
| | 1814 Seventh Street |
| Address | STREET |
| well Operator | Parkersburg, |
| 667001173 | CITY OR TOWN 08/18/2023 |
| | West Virginia 26102 |
| (N) DEC (65 5) | STATE |
| *Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be f ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the depo | found by the department of mines, within said period of |

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1088 PERMIT NUMBER

DRILL DEEPER

BLANKET BOND

Paul O. Fieller & Mether E. Fiedler PIP PETROLEM COMPORATION

First Huntington Mational Dank Didg.

Runtington, West Virginia 1824 Seventh Street, Parkstroung, W. W.

Joseph 7, 65

Butler

Paul C. Riedloz & Rather P. Fiedloz

Huntington, West Tinginia

Faul C. Fieller 656.40' 135

Catobor 9, 1945
United Fuel Cas Company

0000000 18945

MORNAROGNO TILLITATION

1814 Selvin Street

Parkersburg

Test Virginia 26102

08/18/2023

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

1518 FARMERS BANK BUILDING

PITTSBURGH 22, PA.

November 10, 1958

Lease No. 3296

State of West Virginia Department of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, herewith, in duplicate, by certified mail, complete record of Well #1 drilled on the Paul O. Fiedler property in Butler District, Wayne County, West Virginia, under Permit No. Wayne 1088.

We have this day forwarded copy of well record to other interested parties.

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

H. M. Brown, Vice President



THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

ISTE FARMERS BANK BUILDING

PITTS BURGH 22.PA

For subst 10, 1958

este of word vinginia. Sombled of Mines Alede Gar Jiwigion Alede of Americania.

: gravitana)

We are arclosing, harewick, in duplicate, by certified mil, corplete record of Well of drilled on the Faul O. Miedler arcparty in entler District, whyme County, West Virginia, ander Fordt No. Mayne 1080.

e have this day forearded copy of well record to other interested termines.

. Timit year ame!

YMANDIO TO CHARACHO CHA

J. M. Srown, Vice President

Petroleum Consultants
1814 SEVENTH STREET
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26102

PHONE 422-1121

December 7, 1965

Mr. Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
Oil & Gas Division
West Virginia Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: Paul O. Fiedler No. 1 (Permit WAY-1088) Butler District, Wayne County, W. Va.

Dear Gurmer:

Enclosed are three copies of Notice of Proposed Location of Oil and Gas Well, Form OG-10, to DRILL DEEPER the above captioned well. Also enclosed are three copies of the original Well Location Map. Please be advised that PIP Petroleum Corporation is covered by a Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Raymond G. Loper

/mf Enclosures

cc: PIP Petroleum Corp.



Petroleum Consultants
idia sevenih street
parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

December 7, 1965

PHONE 422-112

Mr. Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
Oil & Gas Division
West Virginia Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: Paul O. Fiedler No. 1 (Permit WAY-1088) Butler District, Wayne County, W. Va.

Dear Gurmer:

Enclosed are three copies of Notice of Proposed Location of Oil and Gas Well, Form OG-1, to DRILL DEEPER the above captioned well. Also enclosed are three copies of the original Well Location Map. Please be advised that PIP Petroleum Corporation is covered by a Blanket BOnd.

Yours very truly,

PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Raymond G. Loper

/mf Enclosures

cc: PIF Petroleum Corp.

Petroleum Consultants
1814 SEVENTH STREET
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26102

PHONE 422-1121

December 20, 1965

Mr. Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
Oil & Gas Division
West Virginia Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Paul O. Fiedler No. 1 Well (WAY-1088 D.D.)
Butler District, Wayne County, W. Va.

Dear Gurmer:

Would you be kind enough to have the Company Name and Address for the above captioned corrected as follows:

From: Chartiers Oil Company Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

To: PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION 1814 Seventh Street Parkersburg, West Virginia.

Thank you very much.

DEC 1965
RECEIVED West Virginia Dept. of Mines

/mf

Encl. (Location Plat copy)

Yours very truly,

PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Raymond G. Loper

Petroleum Consultents
1814 SEVENTH STREET
PARKERBBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26102

December 20, 1965

PHONE 422412

Mr. Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
Oil & Gas Division
West Virginia Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: PIP PETROLEUM CORPORAPION
Paul O. Fiedler No. 1 Well (WAY-1088 D.D.)
Butler District, Wayne County, W. Va.

Dear Gurmer:

Would you be kind enough to have the Company Name and Address for the above captioned corrected as follows:

From: Chartiers Oil Company Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Te: PIP PETROLEUM GORPORATION
1814 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia.

Thank you very much.



Yours very truly,

PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION

By Raymond G. Loper

/mf

Encl. (Location Plat copy)

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Top 8 | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Coffee Shal Berea Sand Slate Bottom of H | | | 1855 1871 1879 | 1871 1879 1884 1884 | Gas | 1871 | |
| Denk Glote Sond Biothe pine Bi Line Ityun Send | , | W1 (10) | 990 992 1066 1074 | 1066 1074 1260 * | 0.05 | 3.254 | Shor |
| lst balt of plate and post of a plate alarge and past of a plate and past of a plate and a | ug ug | | 588 797 888 888 | 793 796 586 868 990 | | | |
| Slate Sand Sand Sand Tate | M-Toe | | 295 131 150 600 600 | 4.51 4.56 600 052,44 | | | |
| Sind Send proken alate Send | unite US Minto | | 203 203 215 | 245 215 365 | | 2.60 | Hole full |
| Clay Since Send Apric Light Send Derk Clete | ANTOC | | 18 50 70 120 120 | 50 70 1.0 1.0 | Merci. | 55 113 | 4 Haikers per l |
| | Colpa | first or Soft | Top | Boccan 18 | | Slepth . | Bannaria |
| RESERVE STRANS | T VILVEDA | FOR TMINNT | | SAIT Water at | | 641 | |
| | SDB TO | | | SAR | | ea C Nase | LINCHES |
| Method School | 470 |) 102 102 | TAO Mar our Par 200 Codes - End He Herical | CHAL WAS T | | and the same | Inches MACHES |
| | to an exe- constituent tons here spot 18 | Lycurin Freiere shot Affer Shot | 2: They | CASING CES | | 66/kV" 960 | botton. |
| District Comments | yrEnd, | 30, 1958 | 1879 | 2. Three diversity | 1.66% | 1465 Po. | Frank Frankons |
| A 100 miles | more opposite | P. O. Humbin | Fielder & grow, W.Vo. | Della Control | 144. 1085 | 144. 80 1085 2 | er 3-5/6" cD 2" to en est 1008! |
| Fine (| | il Compiny is Mag., Par celt | . 22, 72. 135 658.40 | Casing and Tuberr | Database Database | Man and a second | THE CO. PROPERTY. |
| Parall No. Mal | -T088 | | AMETT | REGORD | | 08/ | 8/2023 |

| | Date | Novembe | r 10th, | , 19 58 |
|----------|---------|------------|---------|--------------|
| APPROVED | THE CHA | RTIERS OII | COMPANY | Owner |
| Ву | me | WBrow | n Vic | ne President |
| | | / (Title |) | |



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION &

Lease No. 3296

Permit No. WAY-1088

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well Gas

| | | | | (KIND) |
|--|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|---|
| Company The Chartiers Oil Company Address 1518 Farmers Bank Bldg., Pgh. 22, Pa. | Casing and Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Packers |
| Farm Paul O. Fiedler Location (waters) Wolf Creek Well No. 1 Elev. 658.40 District Butler County Wayne The surface of tract is owned in fee by P. O. Fiedler & | Size 161310 | 20 | 20 | Kind of PackerParmaco Anchor |
| wife Address Huntington, W.Va. Mineral rights are owned by P. O. Fiedler & wife Lst Huntington N.B.Bld Address Huntington, W.Va. | 8¼ | 1085 | 1085 | x 2" ID Depth set 1808" |
| Drilling commenced August 5, 1958 Drilling completed August 30, 1958 Date Shot 9/3/58 From 1871 To 1879 With 60 qt. Nitro-Glycerin | 32Liners Used | 1885 | 1885 | Perf. top Perf. top Perf. bottom Perf. bottom |
| Open Flow 20/10ths Water in Before shot 2" Inch 8/10ths Merc. in After Shot 2" Inch Volume Before Shot 189 M After - 440 M Cu. Ft. Rock Pressure 470 lbs. 24 hrs. | CASING CEM | ENTED | SIZE | No. Ft. Date |
| Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. | | т | ED AT NCHES | FEETINCHESFEETINCHES |
| WELL FRACTURED | | | | |

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT_

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT_

| Fresh Water | | Feet | | Salt Water | N S | Feet | |
|--|----------------|--|------|------------|--|-----------------|---------------|
| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth | Remarks |
| Clay | | | 0 | 18 | | | |
| Slate | | | 18 | 50 | | | |
| Sand | | | 50 | 70 | Water | 55 | 4 Bailers per |
| Slate | White | | 70 | 120 | Water | 113 | Hole full |
| Light Sand | | | 120 | 140 | | | |
| Dark Slate | | | 140 | 155 | | | |
| Sand | White | | 155 | 175 | Water | 160 | Hole full |
| Sand Broken | | 1 | 175 | 205 | | | |
| Slate | • | | 205 | 31.5 | | | |
| Sand | White | | 31.5 | 365 | | | |
| Slate | | | 365 | 431 | | | |
| Sand | | | 431 | 456 | | | |
| Slate | | | 456 | 600 | | | |
| Sand | White | | 600 | 652 | | 2 1 5 2 2 2 2 2 | |
| Slate | | | 652 | 685 | | | |
| 1st Salt Sa | nd | | 685 | 793 | | | |
| Slate | | | 793 | 796 | | | |
| 2nd Salt Sa | nd | | 796 | 886 | | | |
| Slate | | | 886 | 888 | The same of the sa | | |
| 3rd Salt Sa | nd | | 888 | 990 | | | |
| Dark Slate | | | 990 | 992 | | | |
| Sand | | | 992 | 1066 | 100 | | |
| Little Lime | | | 1066 | 1074 | | 705108/ | 8/2023 |
| Big Lime | | | 1074 | 1260 | Gas | 1254001 | I ONEWED |
| Injun Sand | | x | 1260 | 1430 | | 630 | 111200 |
| Slate-Shell | .B. | | 1430 | 1806 | | 18910 | 137 |
| Lime Shell | | | 1806 | 1818 | | (6) | 90 75 |
| Troy Shale | | | 1818 | 1841 | Gas | SO N | 1958 |
| Shale | Brown | | 1841 | 1855 | | D REA | - 00 |
| and the second s | and the second | and the second s | | (over) | My as a man | WECT | EIVED 3 |

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
|------------------|---------|---------------------|--------------|--|--|----------------|--------------------------------|
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 21 | | eet. | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 11.3.01 | | | 11,0 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 437 | | | |
| | | | 1 / 1 / 2 | | | | |
| | | | | | | 7 | 11 20 1 |
| | | and the state of | | 7.56 | | | |
| | | | | | | | M. 12. |
| | 37,300 | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | |
| | | 10° | | | | | 11 17 11 11 |
| 377 | | | | 7.34 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | A 2 | |
| 1 20 20 20 20 20 | | | | part total | W. 1.181 | 9646 | 70.017.67 |
| | | and the second | | | | | the distribution of the second |
| | evit et | | | . 1 2 - 1 | | | |
| | | | 17. | La company of the second | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | The second of | | 11.00 |
| | | 10000 | | 1000 | | 100 | * |
| | 1 | 1.11 | | | The same of the sa | 1.00 | |
| | | × | | | | 100 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 100 | 100 | And the second | t the market of |
| | | | (1xx, 10)-1 | | | | |
| | | Professional States | (4.1) | | | 14 | |
| | 1 | day land | 1235 100 | | | | |
| | | 1.6 | | | w-v | | |
| | | | | | | | 1. |
| | | | A. A. | | | The state | n e. jerec |
| | | | Tall. | | ar fam. Bar | * | 1 1 1 |
| | | | | PRESENT AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF T | f a comment | A Late of Heat | c to i |
| | | | . / | Veryord officers | | | 2 3 N 34 W 28 |
| | | 7 | | | | 08/1 | 8/2023 |

APPROVED PIP PETROLEUM CORPORATION Raymond G. Loper



DEPARTMENT OF MINES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

| Раскетя | ni Helt in IleW | Used in Builling | Casing and SuiduT | | Company PIP PETROLEUM CORPOLA Address 1814 7th St., Perkersbu |
|------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---|---|
| Oil or Gas Well (KIND) | | ВЕСОВО | METT | Quadrangle (QQ) 888 (QQ) (QQ) 1 (QQ) | |
| | | | GAS DIVISION | | February |

| reet inches | (SO-40) S | pues #00 | L - 20'0 | WELL FRACTURED 3-10-66 - 800 bbl. water |
|--|-----------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| LEET INCHES | снег | | тээч | MEIL ACIDIZED bil. 1st 24 hrs. |
| No. Ft. 3-3-66 Date | Cement | Nama o | COVE MAS EN | Wolume 290,000 lbs. 24 hrs. Rock Pressure |
| Perf. top 3607-1/2 Perf. bottom 3612-1/ | | | Liners Used | Date Shot Trom Trom Twith With Inch Inch Inch Trom To |
| Perf. top | 3708 | | 2 (4-1/5") 8 3/16 | Drilling commenced 3-2-66 Drilling completed |
| Depth set | Pulled | \$\$6I | 91/89 | Mineral rights are owned by Paul O. Fiedler & Esther R. W.W. W. Water States Huntington, W.Va. |
| lo əzi? | Pulled | 1085 144 | (8/2-8),8 | Tolbaid Office |
| Kind of Packer | 20 | 20 | ezi8 91 81 | District Butler County |
| Раскетя | Well Lett in | ni sed in Drilling | Casing and Tubing | Address 1814 7th St., Perkersburg, W. Va. Paddress Parm Paul O. Fiedler Acres 135 |

| | Feet | 5 1.3 | Salt Water | | Feet | | resh Water |
|---------|--------------|----------------------|------------|-------------|-----------------|-------|-------------|
| Remarks | Depth | Oil, Gas or Water | Bottom | qoT | Hard or Soft | Color | Formation |
| | | | | | (1991 P881 of | 1 29 | |
| | | | | | | :8 | DEEPER |
| | | | 1934 | 1884 | | | I. & Shells |
| | | | 9461 | 1834 | | | siled |
| | | | 1983 | 9461 | A TOTAL TOTAL | 1 | I. & Shells |
| | | | 2109 | 1983 | | | r. Shale |
| | | | 2222 | 2109 | | | l. & Shells |
| | | | 2324 | 2222 | | | r. Shale |
| | | | 2384 | 5324 | | | Ja Shale |
| | | | 2692 | 2384 | | | r. Shale |
| | | | 2875 | Z69Z | | | Wh. Shale |
| | | | 2357 | 2875 | | | r. Shale |
| | | | 3626 | 2927 | | | omil . mo |
| | | | 4998 | 3626 | | | pue |
| | | - | 2698 | 4998 | | | sr. Shale |
| | | ·a | 3708 T | 3698 | | | ed Rock |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 1110 | | | | | | |
| | ESTIF ACEUSE | | | | | | |

1,000 gal acid | | 111 5#/1000 | 184 10#/1000 Sand Concentration - 0.726#/gal.

DECEIVED 9901100

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. 2004 10 88 D, D, | | | Oil or | Gas Well | |
|--|--|---------------------|-----------------|------------------------|------|
| Company Pip Petral, Carp | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACK | ERS |
| Address Parkers lung 202 Farm Paul O Fiedles | 16 | | | Kind of Pac | ker |
| Well No. 1 | 13 | | | Size of | |
| Drilling commenced | 65% 5 3/16 | | | Depth set | |
| Drilling completedTotal depth | 3 | | | Perf. top | |
| Date shot | Liners Used | | | Perf. bottom Perf. top | |
| Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch | | | | Perf. bottom | 1 |
| VolumeCu. Ft. | CASING CEME | NTED | SIZE | No. FT | Date |
| Rock pressurelbshrs. | NAME OF SE | | | | |
| Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. Fresh waterfeetfeet | | | | | |
| Salt waterfeetfeet | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Delwey / Kus Co, Tools | iprey | | | | |
| Remarks: | 61891077 | stal " | Oeps | th 18 | 00 |
| STATE OF THE PARTY | FEB 1966 | A15 16 17 1/2 | | | |
| 2-2-66 | West Virginia West Virginia Dept. of Mines | # /r | 6/ | 3 uto | he |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No. | • | | | We | II No | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|--|-----------|---|----------------------------------|
| COMPANY | | | ADDRESS | | 1 200 | 3 |
| FARM | | DISTRIC | Γ(| COUNTY | | \ |
| Filling Material Used | | | | | | |
| Liner Loc | cation | Amount | Packer | Location | | |
| PLUGS USED A | ND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDGES | CASIN | G AND TU | BING |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST |
| | | | april to an extended model that the firms and extended over selection and an artist and which are all the selections and the selection and | | 10000 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | in a | - | | | | |
| agant y a a a a' a a a a a a a | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Minkowski American Salata (1914) |
| | | | | | | ****** |
| | | | 1 12 | | | |
| A faction | 10407 | | | 9.4 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Orillers' Names | | | | | | |
| | | | | | of miles and the same is a same in the same | |
| Remarks: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | х. | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| DATE | I hereby certify I vi | isited the abo | ve well on this date. | | | |

DISTRICT OF LA DISPECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

| Rotary | |
|---------|--|
| Snudder | |

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Cable Tools

Storage

Permit No. 1088 D.D.

Oil or Gas Well____

| Termin No. | | | | (KII | ND) | |
|------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| Company Pilo | Petral, Carp. | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PAC | KERS |
| Address Parfle | is lung, wa | Size | | | | |
| Farm Paul 6 | O. Fielles | 16 | | | Kind of Pac | eker |
| Well No. | | 10 | | | Size of | |
| District Butles | County Wafm | 81/4 | | | | |
| Drilling commenced | | 5 3/16 | | | Depth set_ | |
| Drilling completed | Total depth | 3 | | | Perf. top | |
| Date shot | Depth of shot | 2 | | | Perf. botto | m |
| Initial open flow | /10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | | | |
| Open flow after tubing | /10ths Merc. inInch | | | | Peri, botto | m |
| Volume | Cu. Ft. | CASING CEME | ENTED | SIZE | No. FT | Date |
| Rock pressure | lbshrs. | NAME OF SE | RVICE COMPA | ANY | | |
| Oil | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS EN | NCOUNTERED |) AT | FEET | INCHES |
| Fresh water | feetfeet | FEET | INC | HES | FEET | INCHES |
| Salt water | feetfeet | FEET | INC | HES | FEET | INCHES |
| Drillers' Names | ewey King | rey | | | | |
| Co. Too | es ' | | | | 7 | |
| Remarks: | | Tala | ed De | pth | 2100 | 7 - |

2-28-66

MAR 11.66
RECEIVED 455
West Virginia
Pept. of Mines
RECEIVED 455
West Virginia

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| COMPANY | Permit No. | - | | | Well | No | |
|--|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------------|-------------------|-----------|--|
| FARM DISTRICT COUNTY Filling Material Used Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST Drillers' Names Remarks: | COMPANYADDRESS_ | | | | | | |
| Filling Material Used Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | DISTRIC | | OUNTY | | |
| Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | 1400,40 | mychi | 150 | |
| PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST Drillers' Names Thereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | rilling Material Used | | | my will | is were | My | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST Drillers' Names | Liner Lo | cation | Amount | Packer | Location | Jun 1 | |
| Drillers' Names | PLUGS USED | AND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDGES | CASING AND TUBING | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE LOST | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | War dre | 13 | Dull | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | - | | 4 | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | , | | | | |
| Remarks: I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | Drillers' Names | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | Remarks: | 1 2 2 2 | | | | | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | Tenaras. | | | y Kingrey | Dews | X | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | Was | Pa. 9 | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | 15403 | TAP & | 2/10 | | | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | | | | | |
| 1 and 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | DATE | I hereby certify I | visited the abo | ove well on this date. | | | |
| DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR | 1 Otto | | | | 106 | 9-19 | |

08/18/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| otary | |
|-------|--|
| | |

Spudder

Cable Tools

Storage

| Permit No. 1/104-1088 D. D. | | | Oil or | Gas Well | |
|--|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------|-------------|
| Company P. p. Petral, Corp. | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PAC | KERS |
| Address Parkers lung, W.Va | Size | | | | |
| Farm Paul O. Fielder | 16 | | | Kind of Pa | cker |
| Well No. | 13 | | | Size of | |
| District Butles County Wayne | 81/4 | | | | |
| Drilling commenced | 65% | | | _ Depth set_ | |
| Drilling completedTotal depth 3708 | 3 716 | 3701 | Cem | Perf. top_ | in |
| Date shotDepth of shot | 2 | | | Perf. botto | m |
| Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | | | |
| Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc. in Inch | | | | Perf. botto | m |
| VolumeCu. Ft. | CASING CEME | NTED | SIZE | No. FT | Date |
| Rock pressurelbshrs. | NAME OF SEI | RVICE COMPA | NY | | |
| Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS EN | NCOUNTERED | AT | _FEET | INCHES |
| Fresh waterfeetfeet | FEET. | INCH | IES | _FEET | INCHES |
| Salt waterfeetfeet | FEET. | INCH | IES | _FEET | INCHES |
| Drillers' Names Pay Kingrey | 7 | | | | |
| Co. Tools | | | | * | |
| Remarks: Cleaning Out of | ter F | rue. | | | |
| AS 17 | 181920212233 | | | | |
| The state of the s | MAR 1566 | | | | |
| | CEIVED | 2728 // | 0 | M | 1 |
| DATE MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO CHAMERTON W VA | ot. of Mines | 1/1. | 9.1 | DISTRET WELL | Oldanio Los |
| MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO | 83458 | | | 00/10/ | 2023 |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Permit No | | | | We | II No | |
|-----------------------|--------------------|------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|------|
| COMPANY | | | ADDRESS | | * Jan. 11 | |
| FARM | | DISTRICT | | OUNTY | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Cilling Material Used | | | | | | |
| Liner Loc | ation | Amount | Packer | Location | 1 119 | |
| PLUGS USED A | ND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDGES | CASING AND TUBING | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | LOST |
| | | | the little of the | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | **** | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Lie | |
| | | | | | . Orm | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| rillers' Names | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| emarks: | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| DATE | I hereby certify I | visited the abov | re well on this date. | | | |



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON November 3, 1966

Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector OIL AND GAS DIVISION RFD #1 Barboursville, West Virginia

In Re:

Permit WAY-1088-DD Company Fip Petroleum Corporation Farm Faul U. Fieldler

Well NO. 1

District Butler

County Wayne

Dear Sir:

Would you please make a final inspection of the above described well.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

GURMER WAMOCK Deputy Director

GW/ap



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOD'S WELL PEPOPT

| | 114314 | JION | VV International | ILLI OIL | 1 | | |
|--|-----------------|------|-------------------|---------------------|--|------------------------|--|
| Permit No. Way- | 1088 D | D | | | Oil or | Gas Well | |
| Company Pil | Petral, C | oy | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACK | ERS |
| Address Parl | Res lung | 000 | 7/8tze 16 | | ness and a second se | Kind of Pac | ker |
| Well No. | a / IXA | | 13 | | | Size of | |
| District / Suite | les County/10 | ay. | 284 <u></u> | | | Doubles | |
| Drilling commenced | | | 5 3/16 | | | _ Depth set | |
| and a second and a second part of the second of the second | Total depth | | 3 | | | Perf. top Perf. botton | |
| | /10ths Water in | | Liners Used | | and the second s | Perf. top Perf. botton | L. N. L. V. M. A. T. |
| Open flow after tubing | /10ths Merc. in | Inch | | | | | |
| Rock pressure | lbs | | NAME OF SE | | | No. FT | Date |
| | bbls., 1st | | COAL WAS EN | NCOUNTERED |) AT | _FEET | INCHES |
| Fresh water | feet | feet | FEET. | INC | HES | _FEET | INCHES |
| Salt water | feet | feet | FEET. | INC | HES | FEET | INCHES |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | | | Y THE STATE OF THE |
| Remarks: | I ins. | p. | echo | in 21 | nad | Q Q | 4 |
| his w. | ell, | | | | | NOV 1266 | 18192 |
| 118-1 | | | | K | TO A | est Virginia | 122 |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| OMPANY | | | ADDRESS | | | |
|----------------------|---|---|--|-------------------|---------------|------------|
| ARM | G 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | DISTRIC | CTC | OUNTY | 11 | \ |
| illing Material Used | | | | | | |
| iner Lo | cation | Amoun | | Location | . \ \ | |
| PLUGS USED A | ND DEPTH PLACED | | BRIDGES | CASING AND TUBING | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-SIZE | LEAD | CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVERED | SIZE | Los |
| | | | PH 63 DK | 10 1000 | JJJ | |
| | | | | | Land the | rgay yati |
| | | | | | | |
| 437 77 | | | | | | erios gnit |
| | | | | akud | | |
| | | | 31 3 3 3 3 3 | | | |
| 7 | | | | | | |
| | | , | and the state of t | | gnidarina | fia web n |
| | | A someon | | | | (F) A |
| | 100000 BBM | | | no I f | | |
| | | | The state of the s | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | THE STREET WAS ARRESTED STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE COURSE | Method and an order of the state of the stat | | | |
| illers' Names | | | | | | |
| | | | The second secon | | - ALCOHOLOGIC | |
| marks: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • 19 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE



State of West Wirginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD DIRECTOR

November 15, 1966

GURMER WAMOCK DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Pip Petroleum Corporation 1814 Seventh Street Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102

| In | Re: | Permit | WAY-1088-DD |
|----|-----|----------|-----------------|
| | | Farm | Paul O. Fiedler |
| | | Well No. | 1 |
| | | District | Butler |
| | | County | Wayne |

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered by the above permit number, has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

sj

